
JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED 

                                                                
“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 

 
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD  

JANUARY 1, 2024 – MARCH 31, 2024 
   
Civil Works,  Consultancy/Training and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica 
Social Investment Fund (JSIF) during the period January 1 – March 31, 2024:  

 
WORKS AND CONSULTANCY/TRAINING CONTRACTS ENDORSED BY CABINET OFFICE 

 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
1. 

Business Development 
Facilitator Consultancies Multi-Parish 

115,500,000.00 
(18,936,544.00 
awarded for period 
being reported) 

The Competitiveness 
Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2. National Fisheries 
Authority Tilapia 
Hatchery Upgrade Project 
– Works 

St. Catherine  336,554,554.00 Contraxx Enterprises 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3. Mendez Town Farm Road 
Rehabilitation Trelawny 116,731,770.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited CBD/GOJ 

4. August Town Integrated 
Infrastructure Project St. Andrew 67,057,050.00 Stone Plus Limited GOJ 

 
WORKS AND CONSULTANCY/TRAINING CONTRACTS ENDORSED BY PROCUREMENT AND 

CONTRACTS COMMITTEE (PCC) 
 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
1. Parade Gardens ZOSO 

Integrated Infrastructure 
Project 

St. Andrew 24,120,625.82 CEAC Solutions 
Company Limited CDB/GOJ 

2. Mocho Community 
Council Benevolent 
Society Greenhouses – 
Mount Airy, Belmont, 
Foga & Dawkins 

Clarendon 38,718,720.00 Beckford & Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3. 
GOJ Community 
Electrification Project Pole 
Line Package 3B 

Westmoreland, 
Clarendon, St. 
Catherine and 
Kingston & St. 
Andrew 

17,699,200.00 Vector Engineering 
Company Limited CDB/GOJ 

4. Rehabilitation of 
Coleyville Cold Storage 
Facilities 

Manchester 23,912,900.00 Maercon Limited IBRD/GOJ 

5. Alligator Head Foundation 
Facility Upgrade & 
Equipping 

Portland 13,161,936.90 CEAC Solutions 
Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

6. R & DD Ginger Clean 
Seed Project St. Catherine 18,026,856.09 CEAC Solutions 

Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

7. R & BB Irish Potato Clean 
Seed Project St. Catherine 12,118,500.00 Beckford & Dixon 

Limited IBRD/GOJ 

8. Bath Botanicals Gardens 
Rehabilitation Portland 11,900,655.00 CEAC Solutions 

Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

9. JBI South Manchester 
Community Council 
Benevolent Society 
Greenhouse Cluster 

Manchester 13,610,600.00 Beckford & Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

10. Village Initiatives 
Foundation Limited 
Infrastructure 
Upgrade/Poultry & 

St. Ann 12,299,765.57 CEAC Solutions 
Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 



Greenhouse 
11. Harmons Valley 

Community Council 
Benevolent Society 
Greenhouse Cluster 

Manchester 13,471,680.00 Beckford & Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

12. Blackstonedge Benevolent 
Society Construction of 
Greenhouses 

St. Ann 16,127,493.65 CEAC Solutions 
Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

13. Desnoes & Geddes 
Foundation Drip Irrigation 
Support – Lots 1,3,4,5 

St. Thomas & St. 
Catherine 17,294,285.45 Isratech Jamaica 

Limited IBRD/GOJ 

14 Desnoes & Geddes 
Foundation Drip Irrigation 
Support – Lot 2 

St. Catherine 598,500.00 Rock Solid Plastics IBRD/GOJ 

15. Understanding Riask – 
NRIP Coastal 
Assessments and Risk 
Atlas – Nutanix IT 
Solution 

St. Andrew 24,811,522.55 Info Exchange Limited IBRD/GOJ 

16. National Fisheries 
Authority Tilapia 
Hatchery Upgrade Project 
– Supervision Contract 

St. Catherine 41,000,000.00 Bernard Sustainable 
Solutions Limited IBRD/GOJ 

17. JAMPRO National Yam 
Strategy St. Andrew 26,712,270.24 

CTA Economic & 
Export Analysts 
Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

18. Baseline Study of 
Community Tourism 
Enterprises 

Multi-Parish 20,243,516.36 Target Euro SRL IBRD/GOJ 

19. DVRP Final Evaluation 
Consultancy St. Andrew 17,714,500.00 Pragmatic Analysis 

Company Limited IBRD/GOJ 

20. GOJ Community 
Electrification Project Pole 
Line Extension – Cottage 
Hill 

Clarendon 11,066,391.50 Stone Plus Limited CBD/GOJ 

21. GOJ Community 
Electrification Project Pole 
Line Extension – 
Chambers Pen 

Hanover 14,347,322.96 Stone Plus Limited CBD/GOJ 

22. GOJ Community 
Electrification House-
wiring Package 3D 

St. Andrew 16,884,800.00 LNR Electrical 
Company Limited CBD/GOJ 

 
WORKS AND CONSULTANCY/TRAINING CONTRACTS APPROVED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT 

COMMITTEE (PC) 
 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
1. Watermount CDC 

Greenhouse Seedling 
Nursery Construction 

St. Catherine 8,549,100.00 Beckford & Dixon 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2. Plant Quarantine Produce 
Inspection Branch: 
Equipping 

Kingston  4,779,500.00 Machinery & Service 
Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3. 

Literacy & Numeracy 
Project 

St. James, 
Trelawny, St. 
Ann, St. 
Elizabeth, 
Manchester & St. 
Andrew 

8,787,414.99 
Creative Language-
Based Learning 
Foundation Limited 

CDB/GOJ 

4. Capacity Building for 
Special Education Multi-Parish 3,623,747.00 National College for 

Educational Leadership CBD/GOJ 

5. GOJ Community 
Electrification Project Pole 
Line Extension – Citron 
Street 

Clarendon 8,112,736.28 Stone Plus Limited CBD/GOJ 

6. Individual Consultancies 
for Economic & Financial 
Assessments of 
Agriculture and 
Community Tourism 
Enterprises 

Multi-Parish 1,338,580.00 Julian Douglas IBRD/GOJ 

7. Individual Consultancies Multi-Parish 1,300,000.00 Dane Malcolm IBRD/GOJ 



for Economic & Financial 
Assessments of 
Agriculture and 
Community Tourism 
Enterprises 

8. Individual Consultancies 
for Economic & Financial 
Assessments of 
Agriculture and 
Community Tourism 
Enterprises 

Multi-Parish 1,300,000.00 Opal Whyte IBRD/GOJ 

9. Individual Consultancies 
for Economic & Financial 
Assessments of 
Agriculture and 
Community Tourism 
Enterprises 

Multi-Parish 1,551,210.00 Hazel Wright 
O’Connor IBRD/GOJ 

 
LISTED BELOW ARE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENTS   

AWARDED DURING THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 – MARCH 31, 2024 WHICH ARE BEING 
IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUPS USING THE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING 

(CBC) METHODOLOGY 
 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
1. 

Greenwich Primary 
School Minor 
Rehabilitation 

St. James 10,000,000.00 

Mount Salem 
Community 
Development 
Committee (CDC) 
Benevolent Society 

GOJ 

2. 

ICDP II Equipping St. James 29,999,999.81 

Mount Salem 
Community 
Development 
Committee (CDC) 
Benevolent Society 

GOJ 

3. Business Development 
Facilitator Consultancies St. Ann 240,000.00 EarthStrong Agro NGO 

Limited IBRD/GOJ 

4. Business Development 
Facilitator Consultancies Portland 420,000.00 Alligator Head 

Foundation IBRD/GOJ 

5. Business Development 
Facilitator Consultancies St. Thomas 240,000.00 Amity Hall Farmers 

Cooperative IBRD/GOJ 

6. Rehabilitation of Kintyre 
Sports Complex and 
August Town Primary 
Math Park 

St. Andrew 39,585,884.50 

Operation Friendship 
Limited GOJ 

7. August Town Fiber optics 
Works Project St. Andrew 23,982,400.00 Boys Town 

Development Limited GOJ 

8. Salt Spring Primary Infant 
School Rehabilitation – 
Phase 2 

St. James 25,000,000.00 

Salt Spring Community 
Development 
Committee Benevolent 
Society 

GOJ 

9. Treadlight Road 
Rehabilitative Works Clarendon 16,463,854.57 Boys Town 

Development Limited GOJ 

10. NWC Customer 
Onboarding Project  St. Andrew 14,565,631.78 Operation Friendship 

Limited GOJ 

11. Norwood Sports Complex 
Construction St. James 32,313,696.23 Boys Town 

Development GOJ 

12.      
 

For further information please contact us at: 
 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 
Acting Procurement Manager  

Procurement Department 
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 
Tel: (876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 
Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

	JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
	ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED
	“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT”
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD
	JANUARY 1, 2024 – MARCH 31, 2024

	Civil Works, Consultancy/Training and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) during the period January 1 – March 31, 2024:
	Jamaica Social Investment Fund

	Project
	Project
	Project
	Project

